

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1054 OF 2011
(for prel.hearing)

SHARMILA KHATRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ KHATRI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 23/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.____(Proxy,name not given)
for Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in H.M.P.No.95 of 2010 titled Suraj Khatri Vs. Sharmila Khatri, pending in the Court of Civil Judge (S.D.), Vadodara, State of Gujarat shall remain stayed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master