

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1054 OF 2011

SHARMILA KHATRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ KHATRI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, counsel for the respondent, submits that before any final order is passed on the Transfer Petition made by the wife-petitioner, the respondent is desirous of having the matter resolved through the process of mediation.

Learned counsel for the parties agree that the matter may be sent to the Mediation Centre, Bombay High Court.

Accordingly, the parties are directed to present themselves before the Mediation Centre, Bombay High Court on April 14, 2012 for resolution of their dispute through the

2

process of mediation.

The Co-ordinator/In-charge of the Mediation Centre, Bombay High Court shall submit the report within two months of the appearance of the parties.

List the matter thereafter.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master